
5  Clitheroe - Whalley - Longridge - Chipping 
25  Clitheroe - Whalley - Brockhall - Mellor -  Blackburn
25A  Mellor Brook - Mellor - Blackburn
35  Longridge - Ribchester - Blackburn

Bus times 5 25 
25A 35

From 11 December 2017
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Service 5 - The route and timetable has been revised to serve the new Barrow Brook development off
the A59, and no longer serve Peel Park, which is better served by the new Service 4 (see Leaflet 1).

The service continues to run every 90 minutes/2 hours.
Services 25/25A – The new Service 25 restores the link between Mellor, Brockhall and Clitheroe every 
2 hours. Combined with Service 25A to Mellor Brook, the service between Mellor and Blackburn will

continue to run hourly. This replaces Service 15 Blackburn – Mellor – Mellor Brook/Brockhall.
Service 35 - The timetable has been revised increasing the frequency to operate hourly.
Rotala Preston Bus operates these services on behalf of Lancashire County Council.

Changes to the timetable since the last edition.

SERVICE 5 ROUTE DESCRIPTION
From CHIPPING Kirklands Estate via Church Raike, Talbot Street, Windy Street, Longridge Road, Chipping
Lane, LONGRIDGE, Inglewhite Road, Berry Lane, King Street, Dilworth Lane, Calfcote Lane, Lower Lane,
Blackburn Road, Preston Road, Ribchester Road, Fleet Street Lane, Preston Road, RIBCHESTER, 
Church Street, Ribblesdale Road, Stoneygate Lane, KNOWLE GREEN, B6243, Longridge Road, 

HURST GREEN, Whalley Road, (circle War Memorial on demand only for setting down), Whalley Road, B6246, 
GREAT MITTON, Mitton Road, WHALLEY, Station Road, King Street, Woodlands Drive, WHALLEY Bus Station, King Street,
Clitheroe Road, Wiswell Lane, Accrington Road, A680, A59, Clitheroe By-pass, Holm Road, BARROW BROOK, turn on
roundabout, Holm Road, Clitheroe By-pass, Pendle Road, Shawbridge Street, Peel Street, Wellgate, Lowergate, King Lane,
King Street and Railway View Road to CLITHEROE Interchange.
Returning from CLITHEROE Interchange via Railway View Road, Railway View Avenue, King Street, Market Place, Wellgate,
then outward route reversed to CHIPPING Kirklands Estate.
On journeys terminating in LONGRIDGE – use Derby Road, Stone Bridge and Kestor Lane to Berry Lane.
SERVICE 25 ROUTE DESCRIPTION
From CLITHEROE Interchange via Railway View Road, Railway View Avenue, King Street, Market Place, Wellgate, Peel
Street, Shawbridge Street, Pendle Road, A59, Clitheroe By-pass, Holm Road, BARROW BROOK, turn on roundabout, Holm
Road, Clitheroe By-pass, A680, Accrington Road, WHALLEY, Wiswell Lane, Clitheroe Road, King Street, Woodlands Drive,
WHALLEY Bus Station, King Street, Whalley New Road, BILLINGTON, Elker Lane, Old Langho Road, The Avenue,
BROCKHALL Village, The Avenue, Old Langho Road, Northcote Road, A59/A666 Roundabout, A59, Longsight Road,
LANGHO, The Rydings, The Dales, turn on triangle, The Dales, The Rydings, A59, Longsight Road, COPSTER GREEN,
CLAYTON-LE-DALE, OSBALDESTON, Abbott Brow, MELLOR, Mellor Lane, Hob Green*, Whitecroft Lane*, Church Lane,
Mellor Lane, Barker Lane, LAMMACK, Lammack Road, Shear Brow, BLACKBURN, Limbrick, Barbara Castle Way, Penny
Street and Salford to BLACKBURN Bus Station.
Returning from BLACKBURN Bus Station via Penny Street, Brown Street, Ainsworth Street, Richmond Terrace, Exchange
Street, King William Street, Preston New Road, Barbara Castle Way, Limbrick, Shear Brow then outward route reversed to
MELLOR Mellor Lane then via Hob Green*, Whitecroft Lane*, Church Lane, Mellor Lane, Abbott Brow, OSBALDESTON then
outward route reversed to LANGHO Longsight Road, Northcote Road, then outward route reversed to WHALLEY King Street
then via Clitheroe Road, Wiswell Lane then outward route reversed to CLITHEROE Wellgate then Lowergate, King Lane, King
Street and Railway View Road to CLITHEROE Interchange.
On journeys additionally serving MELLOR BROOK – normal route to OSBALDESTON then A59, Longsight Road, Smithy
Road, MELLOR BROOK Feildens Arms, Smithy Road, Longsight Road, A59 then normal route.
SERVICE 25A ROUTE DESCRIPTION
From MELLOR BROOK Feildens Arms via Smithy Road, Longsight Road, OSBALDESTON, Abbott Brow, MELLOR then as
Service 25 route to BLACKBURN Bus Station.
Returning from BLACKBURN Bus Station via Service 25 return route to MELLOR Mellor Lane then via Hob Green*,
Whitecroft Lane*, Church Lane, Mellor Lane, Abbott Brow, OSBALDESTON, A59, Longsight Road and Smithy Road to
MELLOR BROOK Feildens Arms.
SERVICE 35 ROUTE DESCRIPTION
From LONGRIDGE Berry Lane via Berry Lane, King Street, Dilworth Lane, Calfcote Lane, Lower Lane, Blackburn Road,
Preston Road, Ribchester Road, Fleet Street Lane, Preston Road, RIBCHESTER, Church Street, Blackburn Road, Barker
Brow, Ribchester Road, CLAYTON-LE-DALE, Oaks Brow, Ribchester Road, SALESBURY, Ribchester Road, Knowsley Road,
WILPSHIRE, Whalley Road, Whalley New Road, Ramsgreave Drive, PLECKGATE, Pleckgate Road, Shear Brow,
BLACKBURN, Limbrick, Barbara Castle Way, Penny Street and Salford to BLACKBURN Bus Station.
Returning from BLACKBURN Bus Station via Penny Street, Brown Street, Ainsworth Street, Richmond Terrace, Exchange
Street, King William Street, Preston New Road, Barbara Castle Way, Limbrick, Shear Brow, PLECKGATE, Pleckgate Road
then outward route reversed to LONGRIDGE King Street, Market Place, Kestor Lane, Stone Bridge and Derby Road to
LONGRIDGE Berry Lane.        * - Hail and Ride applies on these roads and all rural roads where there are no bus stops.



CHIPPING - LONGRIDGE - RIBCHESTER - WHALLEY - CLITHEROE 5
via Knowle Green - Hurst Green - Barrow Brook                                                           

Operator Code PBT PBT PBT PBT PBT PBT PBT PBT
Service Number 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5
Notes $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $
CHIPPING Kirklands Estate  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0725 0925 1125 1330 1530 1645 1810 1936
LONGRIDGE Post Office . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0740 0940 1140 1345 1545 1700 1825 1950
RIBCHESTER Black Bull  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0748 0948 1148 1353 1553 1708 1833 ....
HURST GREEN Shireburn Arms  . . . . . . . . . . 0758 0958 1158 1403 1603 1718 1843 ....
WHALLEY Bus Embayment  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0810 1010 1210 1415 1615 1730 1855 ....
BARROW BROOK Business Village  . . . . . . . . 0817 1017 1217 1422 1622 1737 1902 ....
CLITHEROE Interchange  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0825 1025 1225 1430 1630 1745 1910 ....

Monday to Friday

$ - Operated on behalf of Lancashire County Council 
PBT - Rotala Preston Bus 

Operator Code PBT PBT PBT PBT PBT PBT PBT
Service Number 5 5 5 5 5 5 5
Notes $ $ $ $ $ $ $
CHIPPING Kirklands Estate  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0730 0930 1130 1330 1530 1730 1936
LONGRIDGE Post Office . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0745 0945 1145 1345 1545 1745 1950
RIBCHESTER Black Bull  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0753 0953 1153 1353 1553 1753 ....
HURST GREEN Shireburn Arms  . . . . . . . . . . 0803 1003 1203 1403 1603 1803 ....
WHALLEY Bus Embayment  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0815 1015 1215 1415 1615 1815 ....
BARROW BROOK Business Village  . . . . . . . . 0822 1022 1222 1422 1622 1822 ....
CLITHEROE Interchange  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0830 1030 1230 1430 1630 1830 ....

Saturday



CLITHEROE - WHALLEY - RIBCHESTER - LONGRIDGE - CHIPPING 5
via Barrow Brook - Hurst Green - Knowle Green                                                           

Operator Code PBT PBT PBT PBT PBT PBT PBT PBT
Service Number 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5
Notes $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $
CLITHEROE Interchange  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0620 0820 1020 1225 1425 1540 1705 1835
CLITHEROE Market Place  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0621 0821 1021 1226 1426 1541 1706 1836
BARROW BROOK Business Village  . . . . . . . . 0628 0828 1028 1233 1433 1548 1713 1843
WHALLEY Bus Station  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0635 0835 1035 1240 1440 1555 1720 1850
HURST GREEN Shireburn Arms  . . . . . . . . . . 0648 0848 1048 1253 1453 1608 1733 1903
RIBCHESTER Black Bull  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0659 0859 1059 1304 1504 1619 1744 1914
LONGRIDGE Opp Post Office . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0707 0907 1107 1312 1512 1627 1752 1922
CHIPPING Kirklands Estate  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0721 0921 1121 1326 1526 1641 1806 1936

Monday to Friday

$ - Operated on behalf of Lancashire County Council 
PBT - Rotala Preston Bus 

Operator Code PBT PBT PBT PBT PBT PBT
Service Number 5 5 5 5 5 5
Notes $ $ $ $ $ $
CLITHEROE Interchange  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0825 1025 1225 1425 1625 1835
CLITHEROE Market Place  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0826 1026 1226 1426 1626 1836
BARROW BROOK Business Village  . . . . . . . . 0833 1033 1233 1433 1633 1843
WHALLEY Bus Station  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0840 1040 1240 1440 1640 1850
HURST GREEN Shireburn Arms  . . . . . . . . . . 0853 1053 1253 1453 1653 1903
RIBCHESTER Black Bull  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0904 1104 1304 1504 1704 1914
LONGRIDGE Opp Post Office . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0912 1112 1312 1512 1712 1922
CHIPPING Kirklands Estate  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0926 1126 1326 1526 1726 1936

Saturday



CLITHEROE - WHALLEY - BROCKHALL - MELLOR - BLACKBURN 25
via Langho - Lammack - St. Marys College                                                                 

MELLOR BROOK - MELLOR - BLACKBURN 25A
via Lammack - St. Marys College                                                                          

$ - Operated on behalf of Lancashire County Council 
PBT - Rotala Preston Bus 
Sch - Schooldays Only 
NSch - School Holidays 

Operator Code PBT PBT PBT PBT PBT PBT PBT PBT PBT PBT PBT PBT
Service Number 25A 25A 25A 25 25 25A 25 25A 25 25A 25 25
Notes $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $
Notes Sch NSch
CLITHEROE Interchange  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .... .... .... .... 0915 .... 1115 .... 1315 .... 1635 1750
CLITHEROE Market Place  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .... .... .... .... 0916 .... 1116 .... 1316 .... 1636 1751
BARROW BROOK Business Village  . . . . . . . . .... .... .... .... 0923 .... 1123 .... 1323 .... 1643 1758
WHALLEY Bus Station  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .... .... .... .... 0930 .... 1130 .... 1330 .... 1650 1805
BROCKHALL Village  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .... .... .... .... 0937 .... 1137 .... 1337 .... 1657 1812
LANGHO The Rydings  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .... .... .... .... 0943 .... 1143 .... 1343 .... 1703 1818
MELLOR BROOK Feildens Arms  . . . . . . . . . . 0653 0758 0803 .... .... 1048 .... 1248 .... 1503 .... ....
MELLOR The Millstone  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0657 0803 0807 0847 0952 1052 1152 1252 1352 1507 1712 1827
LAMMACK Hare & Hounds . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0704 0810 0814 0854 0959 1059 1159 1259 1359 1514 1719 1834
BLACKBURN St Mary's College  . . . . . . . . . . . 0707 0814 0817 0857 1002 1102 1202 1302 1402 1517 1722 1837
BLACKBURN Bus Station  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0713 0822 0823 0903 1008 1108 1208 1308 1408 1523 1728 1843
BLACKBURN St Wilfrid's CE Academy . . . . .... 0830 .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... ....

Monday to Friday



CLITHEROE - WHALLEY - BROCKHALL - MELLOR - BLACKBURN 25
via Langho - Lammack - St. Marys College                                                                 

MELLOR BROOK - MELLOR - BLACKBURN 25A
via Lammack - St. Marys College                                                                          

$ - Operated on behalf of Lancashire County Council 
PBT - Rotala Preston Bus 

Operator Code PBT PBT PBT PBT PBT PBT PBT PBT PBT PBT PBT
Service Number 25 25A 25 25A 25 25A 25 25A 25 25A 25
Notes $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $
CLITHEROE Interchange  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .... .... 0915 .... 1115 .... 1315 .... 1515 .... 1715
CLITHEROE Market Place  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .... .... 0916 .... 1116 .... 1316 .... 1516 .... 1716
BARROW BROOK Business Village  . . . . . . . . .... .... 0923 .... 1123 .... 1323 .... 1523 .... 1723
WHALLEY Bus Station  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .... .... 0930 .... 1130 .... 1330 .... 1530 .... 1730
BROCKHALL Village  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .... .... 0937 .... 1137 .... 1337 .... 1537 .... 1737
LANGHO The Rydings  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .... .... 0943 .... 1143 .... 1343 .... 1543 .... 1743
MELLOR BROOK Feildens Arms  . . . . . . . . . . .... 0848 .... 1048 .... 1248 .... 1448 .... 1648 ....
MELLOR The Millstone  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0752 0852 0952 1052 1152 1252 1352 1452 1552 1652 1752
LAMMACK Hare & Hounds . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0759 0859 0959 1059 1159 1259 1359 1459 1559 1659 1759
BLACKBURN St Mary's College  . . . . . . . . . . . 0802 0902 1002 1102 1202 1302 1402 1502 1602 1702 1802
BLACKBURN Bus Station . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0808 0908 1008 1108 1208 1308 1408 1508 1608 1708 1808

Saturday



BLACKBURN - MELLOR - BROCKHALL - WHALLEY - CLITHEROE 25 
via St. Marys College - Lammack - Langho                                                                 

BLACKBURN - MELLOR - MELLOR BROOK 25A
via St. Marys College - Lammack                                                                          

$ - Operated on behalf of Lancashire County Council 
PBT - Rotala Preston Bus 
Sch - Schooldays Only 
NSch - School Holidays 
CT - Schoolday Tuesdays Only 
VT - School Holiday Tuesdays Only 
NT - Not Tuesdays 

Operator Code PBT PBT PBT PBT PBT PBT PBT PBT PBT PBT PBT PBT PBT
Service Number 25 25 25A 25 25A 25 25A 25A 25A 25 25 25 25
Notes $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $
Notes NT CT VT Sch NSch
BLACKBURN St Wilfrid's CE Academy . . . . .... .... .... .... .... .... .... 1430 .... 1540 .... .... ....
BLACKBURN Bus Station  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0715 0910 1025 1125 1225 1325 1435 1435 1435 1550 1550 1735 1845
BLACKBURN St Mary's College  . . . . . . . . . . . 0722 0917 1032 1132 1232 1332 1442 1442 1442 1557 1557 1742 1852
LAMMACK Hare & Hounds . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0725 0920 1035 1135 1235 1335 1445 1445 1445 1600 1600 1745 1855
MELLOR The Millstone  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0732 0927 1042 1142 1242 1342 1452 1452 1452 1607 1607 1752 1902
MELLOR BROOK Feildens Arms  . . . . . . . . . . .... .... 1047 .... 1247 .... 1457 1457 1457 1612 1612 .... ....
LANGHO The Rydings  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0742 0937 .... 1152 .... 1352 .... .... .... 1622 1622 1802 1912
BROCKHALL Village  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0748 0943 .... 1158 .... 1358 .... .... .... 1628 1628 1808 1918
WHALLEY Bus Embayment  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0755 0950 .... 1205 .... 1405 .... .... .... 1635 1635 1815 ....
BARROW BROOK Business Village  . . . . . . . . 0802 0957 .... 1212 .... 1412 .... .... .... 1642 1642 1822 ....
CLITHEROE Interchange  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0810 1005 .... 1220 .... 1420 .... .... .... 1650 1650 1830 ....

Monday to Friday



BLACKBURN - MELLOR - BROCKHALL - WHALLEY - CLITHEROE 25
via St. Marys College - Lammack - Langho                                                                 

BLACKBURN - MELLOR - MELLOR BROOK 25A
via St. Marys College - Lammack                                                                          

$ - Operated on behalf of Lancashire County Council 
PBT - Rotala Preston Bus 

Operator Code PBT PBT PBT PBT PBT PBT PBT PBT PBT PBT PBT PBT
Service Number 25 25A 25 25A 25 25A 25 25A 25 25A 25 25
Notes $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $
BLACKBURN Bus Station . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0725 0825 0925 1025 1125 1225 1325 1425 1525 1625 1725 1825
BLACKBURN St Mary's College  . . . . . . . . . . . 0732 0832 0932 1032 1132 1232 1332 1432 1532 1632 1732 1832
LAMMACK Hare & Hounds . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0735 0835 0935 1035 1135 1235 1335 1435 1535 1635 1735 1835
MELLOR The Millstone  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0742 0842 0942 1042 1142 1242 1342 1442 1542 1642 1742 1842
MELLOR BROOK Feildens Arms  . . . . . . . . . . .... 0847 .... 1047 .... 1247 .... 1447 .... 1647 .... ....
LANGHO The Rydings  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0752 .... 0952 .... 1152 .... 1352 .... 1552 .... 1752 1852
BROCKHALL Village  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0758 .... 0958 .... 1158 .... 1358 .... 1558 .... 1758 1858
WHALLEY Bus Embayment  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0805 .... 1005 .... 1205 .... 1405 .... 1605 .... 1805 ....
BARROW BROOK Business Village  . . . . . . . . 0812 .... 1012 .... 1212 .... 1412 .... 1612 .... 1812 ....
CLITHEROE Interchange  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0820 .... 1020 .... 1220 .... 1420 .... 1620 .... 1820 ....

Saturday



LONGRIDGE - RIBCHESTER - BLACKBURN 35
via Salesbury - Wilpshire - St. Marys College                                                            

Operator Code PBT PBT PBT PBT PBT PBT PBT PBT PBT PBT PBT
Service Number 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35
Notes $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $
Notes Sch NSch
LONGRIDGE Post Office . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0750 0755 0950 1050 1150 1250 1350 1450 1625 1750 1905
RIBCHESTER Black Bull  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0758 0803 0958 1058 1158 1258 1358 1458 1633 1758 1913
SALESBURY Bonny Inn  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0805 0810 1005 1105 1205 1305 1405 1505 1640 1805 1920
WILPSHIRE Knowsley Road  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0809 0813 1008 1108 1208 1308 1408 1508 1643 1808 1923
BLACKBURN St Mary's College  . . . . . . . . . . . 0817 0819 1014 1114 1214 1314 1414 1514 1649 1814 1929
BLACKBURN Bus Station  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0825 0825 1020 1120 1220 1320 1420 1520 1655 1820 1935
BLACKBURN St Wilfrid's CE Academy . . . . 0833 .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... ....

Monday to Friday

$ - Operated on behalf of Lancashire County Council 
PBT - Rotala Preston Bus 
Sch - Schooldays Only 
NSch - School Holidays 

Operator Code PBT PBT PBT PBT PBT PBT PBT PBT PBT PBT PBT PBT
Service Number 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35
Notes $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $
LONGRIDGE Post Office . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0750 0850 0950 1050 1150 1250 1350 1450 1550 1650 1750 1850
RIBCHESTER Black Bull  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0758 0858 0958 1058 1158 1258 1358 1458 1558 1658 1758 1858
SALESBURY Bonny Inn  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0805 0905 1005 1105 1205 1305 1405 1505 1605 1705 1805 1905
WILPSHIRE Knowsley Road  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0808 0908 1008 1108 1208 1308 1408 1508 1608 1708 1808 1908
BLACKBURN St Mary's College  . . . . . . . . . . . 0814 0914 1014 1114 1214 1314 1414 1514 1614 1714 1814 1914
BLACKBURN Bus Station . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0820 0920 1020 1120 1220 1320 1420 1520 1620 1720 1820 1920

Saturday



BLACKBURN - RIBCHESTER - LONGRIDGE 35
via St. Marys College - Wilpshire - Salesbury                                                            

Operator Code PBT PBT PBT PBT PBT PBT PBT PBT PBT PBT PBT
Service Number 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35
Notes $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $
Notes Sch NSch
BLACKBURN St Wilfrid's CE Academy . . . . .... .... .... .... .... .... .... 1535 .... .... ....
BLACKBURN Bus Station  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0713 0908 1013 1113 1213 1313 1413 1543 1543 1708 1828
BLACKBURN St Mary's College  . . . . . . . . . . . 0720 0915 1020 1120 1220 1320 1420 1550 1550 1715 1835
WILPSHIRE Knowsley Road  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0726 0921 1026 1126 1226 1326 1426 1556 1556 1721 1841
SALESBURY Bonny Inn  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0729 0924 1029 1129 1229 1329 1429 1559 1559 1724 1844
RIBCHESTER Black Bull  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0738 0933 1038 1138 1238 1338 1438 1608 1608 1733 1853
LONGRIDGE Post Office . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0747 0942 1047 1147 1247 1347 1447 1617 1617 1742 1902

Monday to Friday

$ - Operated on behalf of Lancashire County Council 
PBT - Rotala Preston Bus 
Sch - Schooldays Only 
NSch - School Holidays 

Operator Code PBT PBT PBT PBT PBT PBT PBT PBT PBT PBT PBT PBT
Service Number 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35
Notes $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $
BLACKBURN Bus Station . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0713 0813 0913 1013 1113 1213 1313 1413 1513 1613 1713 1813
BLACKBURN St Mary's College  . . . . . . . . . . . 0720 0820 0920 1020 1120 1220 1320 1420 1520 1620 1720 1820
WILPSHIRE Knowsley Road  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0726 0826 0926 1026 1126 1226 1326 1426 1526 1626 1726 1826
SALESBURY Bonny Inn  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0729 0829 0929 1029 1129 1229 1329 1429 1529 1629 1729 1829
RIBCHESTER Black Bull  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0738 0838 0938 1038 1138 1238 1338 1438 1538 1638 1738 1838
LONGRIDGE Post Office . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0747 0847 0947 1047 1147 1247 1347 1447 1547 1647 1747 1847

Saturday







About this leaflet

This leaflet has been published by
Lancashire County Council and contains
details of bus services on the routes 
shown on the front cover.

On Bank Holidays many bus 
companies revise their services, 
it is advisable to contact 
TRAVELINE on 0871 200 22 33,
your local Information Outlet or the operator
of the service for full details 
before travelling.
Every effort has been made to ensure the 
accuracy of this leaflet, however Lancashire County
Council are not able to accept any responsibility 
for inaccuracy.

In the event of a service change an
amendment sheet or new leaflet will 
be published.

Journeys marked with a $ sign in the
timetable are paid for, and operated, on
behalf of Lancashire County Council.

Times shown in this leaflet are in the 
24 hour clock. After midday times may be
converted to the 12 hour clock as follows:

1200 - 12 noon 1800 - 6pm
1300 - 1pm 1900 - 7pm
1400 - 2pm 2000 - 8pm
1500 - 3pm 2100 - 9pm
1600 - 4pm 2200 - 10pm
1700 - 5pm 2300 - 11pm

A comprehensive information service for all
Lancashire’s local bus & rail network is
available from your local INFORMATION
OUTLET or by writing to:

Public Transport
Passenger and Integrated Transport
Lancashire County Council
PO Box 100 
County Hall 
Preston PR1 0LD
timetableorders@lancashire.gov.uk

PASSENGERS ARE ADVISED TO CHECK TIMES BEFORE TRAVELLING

What if the service changes?

The 24 hour clock

If you have difficulty reading this timetable, larger print
copies are available by writing to the address above.

How to get more information

If you have a problem on a bus 
journey, please let the bus company
know first. If you don't feel they have
resolved it to your satisfaction, 
Bus Users UK, an independent
organisation that represents bus
passengers, may be able to help. 

Email, telephone or write to them giving
them as much detail as you can. 
They will take things further for you. 
If they can't resolve it, they are partners
in the Bus Appeals Body who will issue
a decision about your difficulty.
Bus Users UK
11 Belgrave Road, London SW1V 1RB 
Telephone: 0300 111 0001
Email: enquiries@bususers.org
Website: www.bususers.org



 

WEEKLY/DAY TICKETS AVAILABLE

These Day & Weekly tickets, sold on-bus, are available for either one day or 
seven consecutive days unlimited travel on Lancashire County Council’s 
local bus services listed below, at the following prices:

 
LCC EAST LANCS  
 ADULT  CHILD 
DAY TICKET £7.80 £3.90   
WEEKLY TICKET £19.00 £14.00

Valid for unlimited travel on the following local bus routes
Service 5  between Chipping - Longridge - Ribchester -  
   Whalley - Clitheroe 
Service 25/25A between Clitheroe - Whalley - Brockhall - Mellor Brook -   
   Mellor - Blackburn
Service 35  between Longridge - Ribchester - Blackburn 

LCC RIBBLE VALLEY AREA
 ADULT  CHILD 
WEEKLY TICKET £14.00 £9.00

Valid for unlimited travel on the following local bus routes:-
Service 5  between Chipping - Longridge - Ribchester -   
   Whalley - Clitheroe 
Service 25/25A between Clitheroe - Whalley - Brockhall - Mellor Brook -   
   Mellor - Blackburn
Service 35  between Longridge - Ribchester - Blackburn

For details of other services you can use and for a full range of tickets  
available on Lancashire County Council’s local bus services in East Lancashire  
visit www.lancashire.gov.uk and search for ‘bus tickets’.

Prices correct at time of printing



Rotala Preston Bus
221 Deepdale Road
Preston PR1 6NY
Tel: 01772 253671

See inside for further details.

Changes to the timetable since the last edition.

Bus services are run in accordance with the operators conditions of carriage. For full
details, complaints and lost property enquiries please contact the operator of the service.

ACCRINGTON 
BUS STATION
King Street

BURNLEY
Bus Station

CARNFORTH
CONNECT

Carnforth Station

CHORLEY 
INTERCHANGE
Clifford Street

CLITHEROE
INTERCHANGE
Railway View Road

FLEETWOOD 
LIBRARY AND

INFORMATION SERVICE
North Albert Street

LEYLAND 
LIBRARY AND

INFORMATION SERVICE
Lancastergate

MORECAMBE
Tourist Information Centre, 

Station Buildings, 
Marine Road

NELSON INTERCHANGE
Broadway

ORMSKIRK LIBRARY 
Burscough Street

PRESTON
Bus Station

RAWTENSTALL LIBRARY & 
INFORMATION SERVICE

Queen's Square, 
Haslingden Road

SKELMERSDALE LIBRARY
& INFORMATION SERVICE

Southway

For details about bus
services in Blackburn 
please contact:
BLACKBURN  

VISITOR CENTRE
Blackburn Market,
Church Street

For details about bus
services in Blackpool
please contact:

BLACKPOOL TRANSPORT
TRAVEL OFFICES

Market Street, Blackpool and
Rigby Road, Blackpool

National 
Rail Enquiries 
03457 484950

www.nationalrail.co.uk

RNID Typetalk Textphone users can 
dial 18001 then 0871 200 22 33 for a

typetalk assisted call

www.lancashire.gov.uk

Detailed information on public
transport can be obtained from:

Calls cost 12p per minute plus your 
phone company’s access charge


